Installation Instructions for the
MICRO SWITCH NGC Series
Compact Limit Switches
Sensing and Internet of Things
Issue 6
32313117
m WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY

4    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH NGC Series ISSUE 6   32313117
Figure 1. Product Nomenclature and Order Guide
2
6
1
None
Standard,
fixed length1
Adjustable
length,
roller lever1
Short,
fixed length1
NGC
Switch Type Head Type
C
B
A Side rotary
Roller
plunger
NGC Series
Medium-Duty
Compact
Limit Switch
24
07
01 1NC/1NO
snap action
silver contacts
32
01
Switch Type
M Pin plunger w/
boot seal
NOTE: not all combinations
of model code are available.
Please contact your Honeywell
provider/representative for assistance.
1 Only applicable for head type “A”
2 Only applicable for lever types “1, 2, 6” and switch types “01” and “07”
3 Only applicable for lever types “2, 6”
4 Only applicable for metal housing Type “M”
5 Typically applicable for plastic housing Type “P” and “Q”, and without grounding metal housing Type “M”
6 Only applicable for switch type “01” and “07”
7 Cable meets EN 50306, but does not meet with UL requirement
8 Only applicable for “O0” cable length. Not applicable to switch types “24” and “32”
9 “00” cable length is not applicable for connector/cable exit type “A”, “B”, “D”, and “R”. Not applicable to switch types “24” and “32”
10 DIN 5510-2-2009 does not apply to NGC variant with suffix modification code “H85”. Also applicable only for connector/cable types “B”, “R”, “N”, and “P”. See table 2
11 Modification code “L40” is a -40 °C variant. Only applicable to connector/cable types “B”, “R”, “N”, and “P”. See table 2
Q
L Cross roller
plunger
Panel-mount
cross-roller
plunger
P Panel-mount
roller plunger
R
Panel-mount
pin plunger w/
boot seal
N Panel-mount
pin plunger
C
B
A Side exit,
right
Bottom